"N
One

FENCE POST REMOVED AND RESET

4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22
CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)

LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

12" DIP AWWA CL-151, CLASS 53 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN

12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN

12" x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN

6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

REF. ITEM
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 202
2 202 CURBREMOVED
3 304 AGGREGATE BASE
4 am
5 609
6 613
7 614
8 623
9 638
10 638
11 638
12 638
13 638
14 659

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

APPROX.
QTY.

EACH
FT.
C.Y.
C.
FT.
C.
LUMP
LUMP
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.

P~ B~ 0ODN 01 O

315

650

Village of Arcanum

Albright Street Water Extension

August 6, 2018

UNIT
COST

$750.00
$15.00
$75.00
$600.00
$50.00
$175.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$120.00
$75.00
$2,750.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$4.00

TOTAL
COST

$750.00
$120.00
$375.00
$1,200.00
$400.00
$700.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$37,800.00
$4,125.00
$2,750.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,600.00

$63,320.00

UNIT
COST

$500.00
$10.00
$75.00
$400.00
$100.00
$125.00
$4,500.00
$850.00
$80.00
$75.00
$3,000.00
$7,500.00
$4,000.00
$9.00

Durst Bros Inc.
Tipp City, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$500.00
$80.00
$375.00
$800.00
$800.00
$500.00
$4,500.00
$850.00
$25,200.00
$4,125.00
$3,000.00
$7,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,850.00

$58,080.00

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

UNIT
COST

$800.00
$12.50
$60.00
$1,000.00
$40.00
$165.00
$1,500.00
$3,571.00
$112.00
$90.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$4.00

Arcanum, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$800.00
$100.00
$300.00
$2,000.00
$320.00
$660.00
$1,500.00
$3,571.00
$35,280.00
$4,950.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$2,600.00

$63,581.00

UNIT
COST

$100.00
$31.25
$83.60
$1,595.00
$76.38
$197.34
$1,000.00
$660.00
$116.60
$139.84
$2,204.67
$4,886.87
$4,617.87
$3.52

S.R. Excavating
Pleasant Hill, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$100.00
$250.00
$418.00
$3,190.00
$611.04
$789.36
$1,000.00
$660.00
$36,729.00 *1
$7,691.20 *2
$2,204.67
$4,886.87
$4,617.87
$2,288.00 *3

$65,436.01 *4

*1 Total given was $36,730.12

*2 Total given was $7,691.13
*3 Total given was $2,285.54
*4 Total given was $65,434.54

UNIT
COST

$275.00
$12.00
$65.00
$475.00
$100.00
$145.00
$1,150.00
$690.00
$107.00
$87.00
$3,220.00
$7,500.00
$6,250.00
$12.50

Performance Site Development LLC
Fairborn, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$275.00
$96.00
$325.00
$950.00
$800.00
$580.00
$1,150.00
$690.00
$33,705.00
$4,785.00
$3,220.00
$7,500.00
$6,250.00
$8,125.00

$68,451.00

Tom's Construction, Inc.

UNIT
COST

$302.20
$11.11
$43.85
$1,369.18
$77.59
$159.41
$11,132.99
$723.47
$88.71
$118.95
$2,885.96
$6,646.84
$7,884.29
$3.65

St. Henry, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$302.20
$88.88
$219.25
$2,738.36
$620.72
$637.64
$11,132.99
$723.47
$27,943.65
$6,542.25
$2,885.96
$6,646.84
$7,884.29
$2,372.50

$70,739.00
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