

ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation  Village of Arcanum  Albright Street Water Extension					Durst Bros Inc.	Brumbaugh	Construction, Inc.		S.R. Excavating	Performance Site De		Tom's C	Construction, Inc.
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	Aug <b>UNIT</b>	gust 6, 2018 <b>TOTAL</b>	UNIT	Tipp City, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Arcanum, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	leasant Hill, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Fairborn, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	St. Henry, Ohio TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 202 FENCE POST REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$302.20	\$302.20
2 202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$31.25	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$11.11	\$88.88
3 304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$83.60	\$418.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$43.85	\$219.25
4 441 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$3,190.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,369.18	\$2,738.36
5 609 CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$76.38	\$611.04	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$77.59	\$620.72
6 613 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$197.34	\$789.36	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$159.41	\$637.64
7 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,132.99	\$11,132.99
8 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,571.00	\$3,571.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$723.47	\$723.47
9 638 12" DIP AWWA CL-151, CLASS 53 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	315	\$120.00	\$37,800.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$112.00	\$35,280.00	\$116.60	\$36,729.00 *1	\$107.00	\$33,705.00	\$88.71	\$27,943.65
10 638 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$139.84	\$7,691.20 *2	\$87.00	\$4,785.00	\$118.95	\$6,542.25
11 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,204.67	\$2,204.67	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,885.96	\$2,885.96
12 638 12" x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,886.87	\$4,886.87	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,646.84	\$6,646.84
13 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,617.87	\$4,617.87	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$7,884.29	\$7,884.29
14 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	650	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.52	\$2,288.00 *3	\$12.50	\$8,125.00	\$3.65	\$2,372.50
TOTAL			_	\$63,320.00	_	\$58,080.00	_	\$63,581.00		<b>\$65,436.01</b> *4		\$68,451.00		\$70,739.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$36,730.12

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$7,691.13 \*3 Total given was \$2,285.54 \*4 Total given was \$65,434.54